## PIERRINGER RELEASE

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sole consideration of the sum of \$900, Jonathon Edward Treece as the Releasing Party, and the City of Grand Rapids, Minnesota as the Released Party in regards to the costs incurred by the accidental misplacement of your wallet, its contents, and a knife on 01/29/2025, agree as follows:

The Releasing Party (Jonathan Edward Treece) hereby fully and forever release and discharge the City of Grand Rapids, its Police Department, its heirs, administrators, agents, assigns and successors of and from any and all claims, damages, demands, actions and rights of action of whatever nature (including any and all consequences therefor, including unforeseen consequences of known or unknown conditions, and all contractual claims, including attorney's fees, expenses, interest and costs and disbursements) which they may have.

In accepting the amount of this Release, the Releasing Party credit and satisfy the loss of the wallet, its contents and knife which may have been caused by the City of Grand Rapids as may be determined in any future legal action or proceeding.

This payment is a compromise of a disputed claim and payment is not to be construed as an admission of liability on the part of the City of Grand Rapids, and the City of Grand Rapids denies liability therefor and intends merely to avoid litigation and resolve this dispute.

Dated:	<u> </u>	
	Jonathon Edward Treece	
Dated:	City of Grand Rapids, MN	
	Ву:	